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CERTIFTI CATE
o
COMPLIGAYN CE

CITY oF PORTLAND

Department of Flanding & Urban Development
Housing‘lnspections Division
Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 311 - 318

Gloria T, DiRenzo

42 Congress Street
Portlang, Maine 04101

Re: Prémises located at —42=44 Copgrogs of 3=D=8__ uc

Dear wmg, DiRev,z0;

A re-inspectior, ¢ the premises noted above vas made on —Decerber 9, 1089
by Code Enforcement, Officer Marland Wing

‘This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct the violation or
the Municipal Cogdes relating to'housing conditions asg descriped in oupr "Notice of Housing

Conditions" dategd ——February 17, 1932 .

Thank you for your Cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain dec
Sanitary housing fop all Portland residents,

ent, safe angd

In order to aid in the Preservation of Portland'g existing housing
inventory, it shall pe the policy of this department to inspect each
residential building at least opce évery five years, Although a
Property is subject to re-inspection at zny tipe during tha said
five-yeap Period, the next regulap inspection of this Propsrty is
scheduled fop December 1987 .

sincerely yours,

Joseph E, Gray, dr,, Director of
Plannipg ang Urban Developrent

=
N ) .,
- s s
Services Divisionr

,'

Code,Enforcement
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¥ ™. NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

-,

_PORTLAND, MAINE
Départéeﬁi%of Pfén;ing“&FUrban)Development Ch._3 Blk.p Lot" g
Inspections Services Division Location: 42-44 Congress St.
Tel, 773-5451 - Ext. 311 - 318 ~ 319 - .

e

Project: NCP-Mg .
Gloria T. DiRenzo ‘ 1 Issued: February 17, 1982

42 Copgress Street Yo7, Expires: May 17, 1982
Portland, Maira 04101

Dear Ms. DiRenzo:
'You‘grgfhékéby‘nétified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises ~
at  42.44 Congress Street, Portland, Maine by Code Enforcerent Officer -

j ———Marland Wing - yiolations of Chapter 307 of the Municipal Codes (Minizum
. Standards for Housing) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing
Inspection:Report®, . K .

In accordance with the provisions of the zbove mentioned Code, vou ave hercby ordered
¢ to correct- those aefects on or before May 17,..1982 ___» If you are upable
to"pake such' repeirs Within the specified time, you may contac: this office to arrange

a.satisfactory repair schedule, If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from

: this date, we will asstme the repairs to be in progress and, or r -inspection within the

time setiforth above, will anticipate that the premises have Leen brought into complizance
:with Code' Standards, .

f. .Please contact this officé if you have any questions regarding this Notice,

Your cooperation will aid this Depanrtment in it's goal to mauntain decent, safe, and
"% sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents. -~

Very truly yours, .
Joseph E. Gray, Jr,, Director of
Planning & Urban Development

. { T{’Tﬂ § -
By bty (i
Lyle D, ﬂgyes,* .
Inspection Services Divig

"

s

Thows -
Pty )

Code-Enforcement




HOUSING INSPECTION

S

OWNER: Gloria T, DiRenzo

4244 Congress Street, Fortland, Maine
DATED: February 17, 1982 EXPIRES:

3-D-8 N
May 17, 1982

REPORT

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Wing (1)

CP=MN

Hotice of Housing Conditions

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF “CHAPTER 307 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES - MINIMUM

STAHDARDS FOR HOUSING™ AND MUST BE CORRECTED.

: SEC. (S).

: »1. OVERALL EXTERIOR - walls - peeiing pa.nt. -a

: ' 4¢  OVERALL REAR - hall - peeling paint. 3-b
{ /gf REAR CELLAR - boiler - leaking circulator gasket. 9-c

? 3-b

rIRST FLOOR
//f/'?ﬂCHEN - ceiling - peeling pa’

= e S B

w8 s i A e <
[}

pres——




REINSPECTION RECUIMENDATIONS

INSPECTOR_ ﬁz_étlztz/_ .

o a—— ]~ - =

.
woewrion g4y, Cunire sS ST

PRYVIFCT A0 /_;7"4,{_“___,__«___"; .

bOTICE “OF kOJSIhG “CONDITIONS !
Exprted

1ssuecd

S fra gy i

A reiaspection was made of the above premises and

PALE ""g i VIOTATIONG HAVE BEEN CORRECIED _

WEARINC NOTICE

CAINFR -G.é’.r.'.d_ 7. DikKewzo ..
t FINAL NOTLCE - ;f i
_Expired_  _ ! _ Tssved _ _____. JExoired G

send "CERTIFICALE OF COMPLIANCE"

following tion.
(’ —>"FOSTING RELEASE"

e et

e A e o o e A

b’:i’él‘./f/

! SATISFACTURY Rehabxlxtatlon .n Progress

-[9-8~

,é M Time Extended To:

¢
{ Time Extended To:

Time Extended To:

UNSATISFACTORY Progress
Send "HEARING NOTICE"

NOTICE TO VACATE

B R et st

_ "FINAL NOTICE"

POST Entire

POST Dwelling Unirs

)
!
1
L.
i
]
l
H
3
H
’
'
1

P N

i UNSATISFACTORY Progress

§

| "LEGAL ACTION To Be Taken
i

Ao

{1NSPECTOR"S REMRKS:
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DIPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION
August 6, 1987
Ms. Gloria DiRenzo
42 Congress Street
410
Portland, ME 04101 Re: 42-44 Congress Street
Dear Ms, DiRenzo:
He recently recelved a complaint and an inspection was made by Code
Buforcement Nff{ger Marland Wing of the property owned by you
at 42-44 Conqress Street » Portland, Maine. As a result of the

inspection, you are hereby ordered to correct the following sub: :andard
housing conditions: ’

1. SECOWD FLOOR APT. - overall ceilings - peeling paint.

The above mentioned cond.tions are in violation of Article V of the
Municipal Code of the Ci r of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected on or
before September 6, 1987

Failure to comply with this order mway result in a complaint being filed for
prosecution i{n District Court. ~

A}
Sincerely yours, -
Joseph EJ.Gray, Jr., Director of :
i Planning & Urban Development

: Wércement Gificer (1?’ 7 ;

38§ CONGRESS STREET ® PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 = TELEPHONE (207} 775.5451
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i ] j% Planning and Urban Development
- PSmng#Hdﬁs = Joseph E, Gray Jr.

o S - ;
CITY OF PORTLAND

DIRENZO GLORIA T
|4 ZCONGRESS ST .
ORTZ™ 3" .ME 04101

e Re: 44 Congress |-
s e CBL: 003- - D-008-001-01
DU: 3

;Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning and Urban
evelopment has recently completed an overall inspection of the above
eferred property.

ongratulations are extended to you for the general condition of your
fproperty. which was found to meet the standards established by the City’s
Howsing:Code.. We did, however, note the following items that could cause
future:problemss. ,

NT - 1ST FL; APT #1 - BATHROOM 121.10
"TUBLHAS A CROSS-CONNECTION
"2ND FLR - REAR 109.40

“if_ -, * i o e
Good 'maintenance’ is

D0 t <he best-way to protect the vaiue of your property and
neighborheod..

ncerely,

0.
NPT gf/é 2 Lzﬂ < .Z‘{ﬂzﬁlf/ 7?7[(/
. Merle Leary < Tammy MGnson

%% ' Code Enforcement Officer Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.

389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8704 » FAX 874-8716 » TTY 874-8936
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Planning arv . .Jban Development
P, Samucl Hoffses Joscph E. Gray Jr.
Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

i IﬁENva GLORIA T
44;CONGRESS ST

Re: 44 Congress St
CBL: 003~ -~ D-008-001-01
DU: 3

DiRenzo-

During,a recent inspection of the property owned by you at the above
T ferred addrass, it was noted that smoke detectors were mlssingllnoperable
“:locatlons. '

25,MRSA 2464 requlred that approved smoke detectors be inatalled in each
apartment -in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms. When activated, the
detector shall prcvide an alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the
10 dual unit. Pailure to comply with this statute may result. ln 2 fina
cup o}$500 for each violation.

Re lnspectlon of your: property’WLll be made in 24 hours. Lack of compliance.
1% esult ln referral of the matter for legal action.

confrol is a respon51b111ty of your management. Our observations are
tendeﬁ ‘to-assist ynv. -Recommendations are a result of conditions& observed
the time Of our-visits. They do not necessarily include every possinle
st potential code violation, or exception to good practice.

Please read and lmolement the attached formal code xnterpretat‘on or
determinatior - Number 93-1 - March 10, 1993 - from the State Fire
‘Harshall's office.

Sincerely,

. %/ZJ/Z‘%M , izy g0y, T Mecr2de7 —

"Merle Leary Tammy Mdnson
Code Enforcement Officer Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.

389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101 » (207) 874-8704 « FAX 874.8716 « TTY 874-8936
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h@gx&mﬁuﬁus Planning and Urban Development
P. Sarauel Hoffses “ Joszph E. Gray Jr.

Chief Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

May. 22, 1995

DIRENZO GLORIA T
44> CONGRESS ST
'PORTLAND: ME 041C1

44 Congress St
003- - D-008-001-01
3

Dear,Ms. DiRenzo:

The Housing Inspections Division of the Derartment of Planning and Urban
Developnent has recently completed an overall inspection of the above-
referreu property.

Congratulations are extended to you for the general condition of your
property whith was found to meet the standards established by the City’s
Housing Code. We did, however, note the following items that could cause
future .problems: . .

" INT - 1ST FL; APT #1 - BATHROOM 111.10
- TUB HAS A CROSS-CONNECTION
2.  INT - 2ND FLR - REAR 109.40

HALL IS USED FOR STORAGE

1.

~eighborhood.

Please feel free to call on us if 7e can be of assistance to you.
Sincerely,

s~

“%&4‘ ‘:ﬁﬁ«z P _Z'M;z,;;zc/ T e pttr

Merle Leary 7 Tammy Manson
Code Enforcement Officer Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.

Good:‘maintenance is the best way to protect the v:.ae of your property,andrA

s & v st e s

s




Planning and Urban Development
Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Director

& P.Samuel Hoffses
“* Chief -

CITY OF PORTLAND

May 22, 1995

' DIRENZO GLORIA T
44+ CONGRESS ST
‘PORTLAND =M% 04101

44 Congress St
093- - D-008-001-01
3

ot A

Dear Ms. DiRenzo:

i 7 ) R

Dﬁring a recent inspection of the property owned by you at the above
referred address, it was noted that smoke detectors were missing/inoperable
~in some locs .S,

. i95-MRSA 246 . % :ired that approvec smoke d=tectors be installed in each
apartment in v : srediate vicinity of the bedrcoms. VWhen activated, the
detéctor shall provide an alarm suitable tc warn the occupants wii'in the
+indiv’ 'mal unit. Failure to comply with this statute nay result in a fine
~of up .o $500 for each violation.

i e el

:sRe-inspevtion of your property will be made in 24 hours. Lack of ccmpliance
will result in referral of the matter for legal action.

«
N

ﬁ”LﬁSs*cpntrol'iSAa\responsibility of your management. Our observations are
S ihtended’ to assist you. Recommendations are a result of conditions observed
at._the time of our visits. They do not necessarily ir :lude every possible
fﬂo%??potential,code violation, or exception to good practice. ’ '
_Please read and implement the attached formal codz interpretation or
‘' determination - Number 93-1 - March 10, 1993 - from the State Fire
Marshall’s office.

Sincerely,

77l T ke r200 7 —
Merle Leary Tammy Mdnson
Code Enforcement Officer Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.

- 389 Zongress Street ¢ Portland, Maine 04101, » (207) 874-8704 » FAX 874-8716 « TTY 874-8936




